

Chatham County, NC

Legislation Text

File #: 21-3791, Version: 1

Vote on a request to approve Bonlee Fire Department Firefighter Relief Fund Board of Trustees Appointment

Action Requested: Vote on a request to approve Bonlee Fire Department Firefighter Relief Fund Board of Trustees Appointment

Introduction & Background: Each fire department in NC administers a Firefighter's Relief Fund Account to provide for firefighters in the event of unforeseen financial stress due to illness, injury, or other unforeseen issues. This fund is regulated by the State of NC and has certain requirements.

Discussion & Analysis: The Bonlee Fire Department requests that the Chatham County Board of Commissioners appoint Shannon Phillips to the position of Trustee for the Bonlee Fire Department Local Firefighter's Relief Fund Board.

How does this relate to the Comprehensive Plan: N/A

Budgetary Impact: N/A

Recommendation: Motion to approve Bonlee Fire Department Firefighter Relief Fund Board of

Trustees Appointment